ARAC ARABIAN AV SHOW

May 10th - 12th, 2019

[llinois State Fairgrounds Covered Arena
Springfield, IL

Judge: Mike Beethe “R”

2019 Canadian Nationals Judge

A Region XI Qualifying Show Approved by AHA & NSH

Pre-Entries close April 22rd, 2019

Featuring: Ranch Riding ¢ Performance Halter

Stall Decorating Contest ¢ Penny Slott Memorial Equitation Class
ACT Classes ¢ Mom'’s Lead Line ¢

Visit our website! www.niahac.com

The Show Office will now be in Barn 14.



NIAHAC proudly presents its 57th Arabian Horse Show!

SHOW OFFICIALS

Judge: Mike Beethe “R” Scottsdale, AZ

Manager/Barn Mgr: Tony Reid 314-719-6447 tony@ringsideproductionsllc.com
Secretary: Ryan Chambers 314-717-7683 ryan@ringsideproductionsllc.com

Trail Course Designer: Tony Reid

Announcer: Stacey Dunn

Paddock Announcer Bonnie Chatten

On Call Veterinarian: Luthin Equine Veterinary Services 217-725-4249
Photographer: Mane Event Promotions www.maneeventpromotions.com

SHOW COMMITTEE:
Laurie Ferry--Chairman, Char Kletecka, Candy Larsen, Brooke Collins
Thresa Horn, Deb Duick, Peggy Selk & Dick Selk.

PRIZES

*Performance Classes (see *NOTE below) $25/$20/$15/$10/Trophy/6 Ribbons
**Performance Championship Classes - Added $$ $100/$75/$50/$25 & 6 Ribbons
Halter (Including “Performance Halter”) Trophy/6 Ribbons

Halter ATH Added $$ (Classes: 4, 8, 12, 16 & 20) $80/$60/$40/$20 Trophy/6 Ribbons
Halter Championship Trophy/2 Ribbons
Equitation/UPHA/Medals/Showmanship Classes Trophy/8 Ribbons

Walk Trot Classes Trophy/6 Ribbons

Leadline Ribbons to all entrants

ACT Classes Trophy/8 Ribbons

*NOTE: IF there are fewer than 6 entries shown and judged in a performance payback class,
there will be no payback for that class. First 3 places in performance classes must show back in
their championship class or forfeit prize money, unless otherwise noted.

**NOTE: No minimum entries for payback in Performance Championship classes.

PRIZE MONEY
* Checks will be available at the show office. All checks must be picked up at the show office.
* No prize money will be mailed.
* NIAHAC will not be responsible for payment of money 60 days after the date of issuance.
Please cash checks promptly!

PRODUCT SPONSORS
NIAHAC wishes to thank Mrs. Pastures Cookies & Cowboy Magic,
for their generous sponsorship of our horse show.
They are donating product that will be awarded in select Amateur classes.
A random winner will be chosen from all entries in the class.



SHOW/ FEES:

CLASS FEES:

Halter & Performance Classes $20.00
Performance Championship Classes (no post entry fee) $25.00
Equitation/Showmanship/UPHA/Medals Classes $20.00
Walk Trot $15.00
Leadline (6 & Under Leadline; Mom’s Leadline) No Fee
ACT Classes $5.00
Post Entry Fee (entries postmarked after 4/22/19 — No Exceptions) $5.00
Option Class Fee (per class added) $40.00

STALL & MISC FEES:

Stalls (per Box or Tack) $90.00
Office Charge (per horse; excludes entries in ACT classes only) $20.00
AHA Fee (85 Resolution 9-90 & $5 Results Processing) $10 (per horse) $10.00
Early Arrivals (before Wednesday, May 8™ $10 per horse, per day) $10.00
Incomplete Entries $25 $25.00
AHA Single Event Membership Fee (per person) $35.00
Regular Class/ACT/Championship Class Sponsorship $30.00
Credit Card Fee $15 (per horse) $15.00
Camper Fee/Night (payable to IL Department of Agriculture) At Current Rate

7 POINT CHECK LIST FOR ENTRIES:
The Following MUST be Submitted When Entries are Made!
If entry is incomplete, a $25 fee will be charged.

Enter complete name, address and zip code of Owner/Trainer/Rider

Enter complete registration names and numbers for each horse

Include AHA Competition Level for Owner/Trainer/Rider/Handler

Copy of Registration document (both sides) for EVERY horse entered, showing current owner
of record, or Contract/Bill of Sale if transfer of ownership is pending

Copy of each horse’s current Coggins Test (Original to be shown at check-in)

MANDATORY 3 signatures of Owner/Agent/Rider/Trainer/Coach on back of form. All riders
must sign the Entry Form — Youth cannot sign the Entry Form ANYWHERE

(Note: Parents/Agent/Trainer must sign for Juniors)

7. Permission of MINORS to Show mandatory signature on back of form, if applicable.
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FRIDAY SESSIONT 9:00 AM

Class # AHA#

26  PB Geldings 2 & Under

26  PB Geldings 3 & Over

34  PB Geldings 2 & Over ATH S$S
27  PB Geldings Championship

PB Mares 2 & Under

PB Mares 3 & Over

9 PB Mares 2 & Over ATH SSS$

2 PB Mares Championship

14  PB Stallions 2 & Under
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10 14  PB Stallions 3 & Over

11 21  PBStallions 2 & Over ATH $S$
12 15  PB Stallion Championship

13 400 HA/AA Mares 2 & Under

[EEN
N

400 HA/AA Mares 3 & Over
418 HA/AA Fillies & Mares 2 & Over ATH SS$
401 HA/AA Mare Championship

T
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17 450 HA/AA Geldings 2 & Under

18 450 HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over

19 468 HA/AA Geldings 2 and over ATH $S$

20 451 HA/AA Gelding Championship
RING DRAG / 15 Minute Break

21 English/Hunter Warm Up Class

22 Western Warm Up Class

23 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
24 75  PBEnglish Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

25 2640 HA/AA Country Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite

26 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

27 290 PB Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

28 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider

29 540 HA/AA Country Pleasure Limit Horse

30 605 HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle Open

31 190 PB Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

32 524 HA/AAEnglish Pleasure ATR

FRIDAY SESSION II (Start Time TBA)

33 575 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open

34 925 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR

35 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
36 754 HA/AA English Show Hack Open

37 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

38 83 PBEnglish Pleasure ATR

39 949 Western Seat Equitation JTR

40 95 PB Country Pleasure Limit Horse

41 315 PB English Show Hack Open

42 299 PB Hunter Pleasure ATR

43 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
44 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

104
733
2636
198
1329
540
156
950
225
660
931

130
UPHA
290
1840
3140
560
1324
733
590
60
752
204
165
95
396
309
1334
1936
505

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

PB Country Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Country Pleasure ATR Select Rider
PB Western Pleasure ATR

PB Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18

HA/AA Country Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
PB Native Costume ATR

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR
PB Reining Horse Open

HA/AA Reining Horse Open

AHA Reining Seat Medal Class JTR

FRIDAY SESSION III 6:00 PM

PB Country Pleasure Driving Open

UPHA Challenge Cup JTR 17 & Under All Breeds
PB Hunter Pleasure Open

PB Country Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA Country Pleasure AAOTR

PB Country Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
HA/AA Native Costume Open

PB Park Horse Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

PB Western Pleasure Junior Horse

PB Ladies Sidesaddle Open

PB Country Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
PB English Pleasure JTR

PB Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39

HA/AA Country Pleasure JOTR

PB Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider

HA/AA Park Horse ATR

SATURDAY SESSION I (Start Time TBA)

ACT Showmanship at Halter (all ages)

ACT Leadline Walk-Trot (all ages)

ACT Hunt Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation (all ages)
ACT Saddle Seat Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation (all ages)
ACT Hunt Seat Walk-Trot Equitation (all ages)

ACT Western Walk-Trot Equitation (all ages)

ACT Saddle Seat Walk-Trot Equitation (all ages)

ACT Western Walk-Trot-Lope Horsemanship (all ages)
ACT Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship All Seats (all ages)
ACT Walk-Trot Horsemanship All Seats (all ages)

15 MINUTE BREAK



Class # AHA#
85 116
86 1329
87 111
88 890
89 309
90 190
91 94
92 2948
93 907
94 549
95 1337
96 135
97
98 1338
99 95

100 208
101 1335
102 500
103 907
104 395
105 290
106 ACT
107 ACT
108 ACT
109 ACT
110 1378
111 UPHA
112 556
113 321

114 2251
115 534
116 636
117 90

118 938

SATURDAY MORNING CONTINUED

PB Pleasure Driving Open

PB Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & Under
Arabian Country Pleasure Junior Horse
Walk Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & Under
PB Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over
PB Western Pleasure Limit Horse

PB English Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under
HA/AA Country Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

SATURDAY SESSION II (Start Time TBA)

PB Country Pleasure Driving ATD

Leadline Riders 2-6 Years Old

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

PB Country Pleasure Open

PB Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Country Pleasure JTR 14-18

HA/AA Park Horse Open

Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under

PB English Pleasure JOTR

PB Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

ACT Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation CHAMPIONSHIP All Seats (all ages)
ACT Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship CHAMPIONSHIP All Seats (all ages)
ACT Walk /Trot Equitation CHAMPIONSHIP

ACT Walk Trot Horsemanship CHAMPIONSHIP

Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump AATR

UPHA Challenge Cup Walk Trot 10 & Under All Breeds
HA/AA Country Pleasure Junior Horse

PB English Show Hack ATR

PB Hunter Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite

HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

PB English Pleasure Junior Horse

AHA Hunt Seat Medal Class NTJ JTR



Class# AHA#
119 924
120 75
121 733
122 2236
123 1326
124 1325
125 620
126 305
127 540
128 115
129 NSH
130 65
131 1332
132 594
133 1328
134 640
135 741
136 190
137 150
138 515
139 210
140 645
141 179
142 691
143 1512
144 2078
145 2018
146 1156
147 1446
148 918
149 1371
150 579
151 561
152 1327
153 759
154 1836
155 907
156 748
157 1333
158 890
159 1940
160 531

SATURDAY SESSION III 6:00 PM

AHA Saddle Seat Medal Class JTR *The Penny Slott Perpetual Memorial Class
PB English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

PB Hunter Pleasure ATR Select

PB Western Pleasure JOTR

PB Country Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

PB Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA Country Pleasure Open

PB Country Pleasure AAOTR

NSH Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 17 & Under
NIAHAC Youth of the Year Presentation
PB Park Horse ATR

HA/AA English Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Native Costume ATR

PB Hunter Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

PB Western Pleasure Open

PB Native Costume Open

HA/AA English Pleasure Open

SUNDAY SESSIONT 8:00 AM

PB Western Trail Horse Open

HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open

PB English Trail Horse Open

HA/AA English Trail Horse Open

SHORT BREAK TO TAKE DOWN COURSE/DRAG
Performance Halter PB Mares 3 & Over
Performance Halter PB Geldings 3 & Over
Performance Halter PB Stallions 3 & Over
Performance Halter HA/AA Mares 3 & Over
Performance Halter HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over
Showmanship JTH 18 & Under
Showmanship AATH 19 & Over

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD
HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open

PB Western Pleasure JTR

HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

PB Country Pleasure ATR Select Rider

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 10 & Under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under

PB Western Pleasure ATR Choice/Elite
HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
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SUNDAY SESSION I CONTINUED

Class# AHA#

161 890  Walk-Trot English Pleasure 10 & Under

162 1335 HA/AA Country Pleasure JTR 13 & Under

163 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR

164 890  Walk-Trot Country Pleasure 10 & Under

165 939  Hunt Seat Equitation NTJ JTR

166 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open

167 3026 Half Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open

SUNDAY SESSION II (30 Minutes after Session I)

Stick Horse
168 Mom’s Leadline Class!!! Get Mom in the Saddle!
169 550 HA/AA Country Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
170 199  PB Western Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
171 742  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
172 84  PB English Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
173 630 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
174 105  PB Country Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
175 300  PB Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
176 525  HA/AA English Pleasure ATR Championship $$ Added Prize Money!
A-T 20 OPTION CLASSES

ADDED $$$ HALTER ATH CLASSES
$1000 Prize Money to the ATH Halter Classes!!!!

ADDED $$$ ATR PERFORMANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

$2000 in prize money for ATR Championships!
Stick around. The payoff is well worth the wait!



CLASSES BY DIVISION

$$ = Added Payback to Championships

WESTERN PLEASURE CLASSES

Class # AHA # | Class Description Session

Purebred Western Pleasure

31 190 PB WP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Morn

67 204 PB WP Junior Horse Fri Eve

90 190 PB WP Limit Horse Sat Morn
136 190 PB WP Open Sat Eve

Purebred Western Pleasure Amateur/Junior

48 198 PB WP ATR Fri Aft

73| 1936 | PB WP ATR Select Rider Fri Eve
100 | 208 PB WP AAOTR Sat Aft
159 | 1940 | PB WP ATR Choice/Elite Sun 1
123 | 1326 |PB WP JOTR Sat Eve
152 | 1327 |PBWPJTR Sun 1
170 199 | PB WP ATR Championship — Added Prize $$$ Sun 2

HA/AA Western Pleasure

23 620 HA/AA WP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Morn

44| 620 HA/AA WP Limit Horse Fri Aft
116 636 HA/AA WP Junior Horse Sat Aft
125| 620 HA/AA WP Open Sat Eve

HA/AA Western Pleasure Amateur/Junior

26 629 HA/AA WP ATR Fri Morn
35| 3136 | HA/AAWP ATR Select Rider Fri Aft
60| 3140 | HA/AA WP ATR Choice/Elite Fri Eve
134 640 HA/AA WP AAOTR Sat Eve
95| 1337 | HA/AAWP JTR Sat Morn
163 | 1336 | HA/AAWP JOTR Sun 1
173| 630 | HA/JAA WP ATR Championship — Added Prize $$ Sun 2




REINING, TRAIL & RANCH RIDING CLASSES

53 225 PB Reining Horse Open Fri Aft

54 660 HA/AA Reining Horse Open Fri Aft
139 210 PB Western Trail Horse Open Sun 1
140 645 HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open Sun 1
141 179 PB English Trail Horse Open Sun 1
142 691 HA/AA English Trail Horse Open Sun 1
166 | 3006 PB Ranch Horse Riding Open Sun 1
167 | 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open Sun 1

ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES

Class # AHA # Class Description Session

Purebred English Pleasure

24 75 PB EP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Morn
117 90 PB EP Junior Horse Sat Aft
120 75 PB EP Open Sat Eve

Purebred English Pleasure Amateur/Junior

38 83 PB EP ATR Fri Aft

9 94 PB EP AAOTR Sat Morn

70 396 PB EP JTR Fri Eve
104 395 PB EP JOTR Sat Aft
172 84 PB EP ATR Championship — Added Prize $3$ Sun 2

HA/AA English Pleasure

43 515 HA/AA EP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Aft
138 515 HA/AA EP Open Sat Eve
160 531 HA/AA EP Junior Horse Sun 1

HA/AA English Pleasure Amateur/Junior

32 524 HA/AA EP ATR Fri Morn
115 534 HA/AA EP AAOTR Sat Aft
131 1332 HA/AA EP JOTR Sat Eve
157 1333 HA/AA EP JTR Sun 1
176 525 HA/AA EP ATR Championship— Added Prize $$$ Sun 2
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COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES

Class#| AHA# Class Description Session

Purebred Country English Pleasure

40 95 PB CEP Limit Horse Fri Aft
69 95 PB CEP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Eve
87 111 PB CEP Junior Horse Sat Morn
99 95 PB CEP Open Sat Aft

Purebred Country English Pleasure Amateur/Junior

45 104 PB CEP ATR Fri Aft
59 1840 PB CEP ATR Choice/Elite Fri Eve
128 115 PB CEP AAOTR Sat Eve

154 1836 PB CEP ATR Select Rider Sun 1
62 1324 PB CEP JOTR Fri Eve
124 1325 PB CEP JTR Sat Eve

174 105 PB CEP ATR Championship— Added Prize $$$ Sun 2

HA/AA Country English Pleasure

29 540 HA/AA CEP Limit Horse Fri Morn

50 540 HA/AA CEP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Aft
112 556 HA/AA CEP Junior Horse Sat Aft
127 540 HA/AA CEP Open Sat Eve

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Amateur/Junior

25 2640 HA/AA CEP ATR Choice/Elite Fri Morn

47 2636 HA/AA CEP ATR Select Rider Fri Aft

61 560 HA/AA CEP AAOTR Fri Eve

94 549 HA/AA CEP ATR Sat Morn

72 1334 HA/AA CEP JOTR Fri Eve
101 1335 HA/AA CEP JTR 14-18 Sat Aft
162 1335 HA/AA CEP JTR 13 & Under Sun 1
169 550 HA/AA CEP ATR Championship— Added Prize $$$ Sun 2
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HUNTER PLEASURE CLASSES

Class # AHA # Class Description Session

Purebred Hunter Pleasure

27 290 PB HP Limit Horse Fri Morn

58 290 PB HP Open Fri Eve
105 290 PB HP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Sat Aft
126 305 PB HP Junior Horse Sat Eve

Purebred Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Junior

42 299 PB HP ATR Fri Aft

71 309 PB HP AAOTR 19-39 Fri Eve

89 309 PB HP AAOTR 40 & Over Sat Morn
114 2251 PB HP ATR Choice/Elite Sat Aft
122 2236 PB HP ATR Select Sat Eve

49 1329 PB HP JTR 14-18 Fri Aft

86 1329 PB HP JTR 13 & Under Sat Morn
133 1328 PB HP JOTR Sat Eve
175 300 PB HP ATR Championship— Added Prize $$$ Sun 2

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

46 733 HA/AA HP Limit Horse Fri Aft

63 733 HA/AA HP Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride Fri Eve
121 733 HA/AA HP Open Sat Eve
156 748 HA/AA HP Junior Horse Sun 1

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Junior

28 2946 HA/AA HP ATR Select Rider Fri Morn
66 752 HA/AA HP AAOTR Fri Eve
92 2948 HA/AA HP ATR Choice/Elite Sat Morn
135 741 HA/AA HP ATR Sat Eve
37 1339 HA/AA HP JTR Fri Aft
98 1338 HA/AA HP JOTR Sat Aft
171 742 HA/AA HP ATR Championship— Added Prize $3$$ Sun 2
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SPECIALTY CLASSES

Class # AHA# | Class Description Session
English Show Hack
41 315 PB English Show Hack Open Fri Aft
113 321 PB English Show Hack ATR Sat Aft
36 754 HA/AA English Show Hack Open Fri Aft
153 759 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR Sun 1
Native Costume
137 150 PB Native Costume Open Sat Eve
51 156 PB Native Costume ATR Fri Aft
64 590 HA/AA Native Costume Open Fri Eve
132 594 HA/AA Native Costume ATR Sat Eve
Side Saddle
68 165 PB Side Saddle Open Fri Eve
30 605 HA/AA Side Saddle Open Fri Morn
Park
65 60 PB Park Horse Open Fri Eve
130 65 PB Park Horse ATR Sat Eve
102 500 HA/AA Park Horse Open Sat Aft
74 505 HA/AA Park Horse ATR Fri Eve
Driving
56 130 PB Country Pleasure Driving Open Fri Eve
96 135 PB Country Pleasure Driving ATD Sat Aft
85 116 PB Pleasure Driving Open Sat Morn
33 575 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open Fri Aft
150 579 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD Sun 1
151 561 HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open Sun 1
Warm Up
21 English Warm Up Class Fri Morn
22 Western Warm Up Class Fri Morn
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SHOWMANSHIP, EQUITATION, WALK-TROT CLASSES

Class # AHA # Class Description Session
Showmanship
148 918 Showmanship JTH 18 & Under Sun 1
149 1371 Showmanship AATH 19 & Over Sun 1
Saddle Seat Equitation
34 925 SS Equitation JTR Fri Aft
119 924 AHA Medal Class JTR Sat Eve
Penny Slott Perpetual Memorial Class
57 UPHA UPHA Challenge Cup JTR 17 & Under All Breeds Fri Eve
129 NSH NSH Equitation JTR 17 & Under Sat Eve
Hunt Seat Equitation
118 938 AHA Medal Class Not-to-Jump JTR Sat Aft
165 939 HS Equitation Not To Jump JTR Sun 1
110 1378 Hunt Seat Equitation Not-to-Jump AATR Sat Aft
Western Seat Equitation
39 949 Western Seat Equitation JTR Fri Aft
52 950 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR Fri Aft
55 931 AHA Reining Seat Medal Class JTR Fri Aft
WALK-TROT Equitation
93 907 Saddle Seat Walk-Trot JTR 10 & Under Sat Morn
103 907 Western Seat Walk-Jog JTR 10 & Under Sat Aft
111 UPHA UPHA Challenge Cup Walk-Trot 10 & Under All Breeds Sat Aft
155 907 Hunt Seat Walk-Trot JTR 10 & Under Sun 1
WALK-TROT PLEASURE
88 890 Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure JTR 10 & Under Sat Morn
158 890 Walk-Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under Sun 1
161 890 English Pleasure JTR 10 & Under Sun 1
164 890 Country Pleasure JTR 10 & Under Sun 1
LEADLINE CLASSES
97 Leadline — Riders 2-6 yrs old Sat Aft
168 Fun Leadline — Moms Ride! (Show us your inner princess! Kids, | Sun 2
times! Husbands, or Trainers lead!)
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HALTER DIVISION

Class # AHA# | Class Description Session
GELDINGS

1 26 PB Geldings 2 & Under Fri Morn
2 26 PB Geldings 3 & Over “
3 34 PB Geldings 2 & Over ATH- Added Prize $3$ “
4 27 PB Geldings Championship “
17 450 HA/AA Geldings 2 & Under “
18 450 HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over “
19 468 HA/AA Geldings 2 & Over ATH- Added Prize $3$$ “
20 451 HA/AA Geldings Championship “

MARES & FILLIES

5 1 PB Mares 2 & Under Fri Morn
6 1 PB Mares 3 & Over “
7 9 PB Mares 2 & Over ATH- Added Prize $$$ “
8 2 PB Mares Championship “«
13 400 HA/AA Mares 2 & Under “
14 400 HA/AA Mares 3 & Over “
15 418 HA/AA Mares 2 & Over ATH— Added Prize $$$ “
16 401 HA/AA Mares 2 & Over Championship “

STALLIONS & COLTS

9 14 PB Stallions 2 & Under Fri Morn
10 14 PB Stallions 3 & Over «
11 21 PB Colts & Stallions 2 & Over ATH- Added Prize $$$ “
12 15 PB Stallions 2 & Over Championship “
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*PERFORMANCE HALTER CLASSSES

143 1512 Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over Sun 1

144 2078 Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over

145 2018 Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over «

146 1156 Performance Halter HA/AA Mares 3 & Over «

147 1446 Performance Halter HA/AA Geldings 3 & Over “

*PERFORMANCE HALTER: For complete class rules and specifications see below. Also see Arabian
and Half/Arabian Performance Halter Rules and Specification section. To be eligible to show in
Performance Halter, horse must be entered and shown in a Performance class.

Specifications for Purebred Arabian Performance Halter Classes

1. Horses must be serviceably sound, i.e., horse must not show evidence of lameness, broken
wind or complete loss of sight in either eye.

2. A wry tail or one carried in an unnatural fashion is a breeding fault, and judges must consider it
as a fault in adjudicating Performance Halter classes.

3. Emphasis shall be placed in the following order of importance: Athletic Structure, Neck &
Shoulder, Body & Topline, Legs and Feet, & Movement. Gelding Performance Halter to be shown
and judged under the same provisions and procedure as the Breeding classes.

4. Stallions three years of age and over must have two descended testicles.
Specifications for Half--Arabian Performance Halter Classes

1. Horses must be serviceably sound, i.e., horse must not show evidence of lameness, broken
wind or complete loss of sight in either eye.

2. A wry tail or one carried in an unnatural fashion is a fault, and judges must consider it in
adjudicating Performance Halter classes.

3. Emphasis shall be placed in the following order of importance: Athletic Structure, Neck &

Shoulder, Body & Topline, Legs and Feet, & Movement. Gelding Performance Halter to be shown
and judged under the same provisions and procedure as the Breeding classes.
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NIAHAC SHOW RULES & REGULATIONS

1) AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT:__EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDE
OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S)
SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT
THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER
COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH
THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP.SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.__EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP
REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH
COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE
CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP
REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

2) AHA NON-MEMBERS: All non-members, including juniors and any trainer, driver, rider or halter handler who
exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual's horses, MUST
provide proof of AHA competition Level membership or pay a Single Event member (SEM) fee of $35.00.

3) SPECIAL NOTICE: In the event that, due to illness or failure of an official to attend this show or to perform his/her
duties, the Show Committee reserves the right to substitute an official for the one who is officially designated in the
Prize List.

4) TWO-MINUTE LIMIT: Classes will be called promptly. Two minutes will be allowed on the entry gate after the first
horse in the class enters the ring. If tack changes are necessary, it is the exhibitor’s responsibility to NOTIFY THE
GATE PERSON FOR A THREE MINUTE HOLD. All tack changes must be made at the gate entrance. THIS RULE
WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED.

5) NO SHOW FEE: To expedite the flow of classes, scratches must be reported to the show office or entry gate
before the beginning of the class. IF SCRATCHES ARE NOT REPORTED, A $10.00 NO SHOW FEE WILL BE
ASSESSED. This fee will be assessed each time there is a NO SHOW.

6) HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: As of 1/1/1995, the state of lllinois requires that all horses possess a negative
Coggins test performed within the last 12 months. All out of state horses are required to have a 30 day health
certificate, and as of 2/1/2004 your veterinarian must also obtain an entrance permit number for your horse by calling
the Bureau of Animal Health at (217) 782-4944.

USEF GR845 Equine Vaccination Rule

1. At Federation licensed competitions, horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and
Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule
may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition Management. Documentation should consist of one of the
following methods mentioned below. The frequency of vaccine administration should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s
recommendations. It is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the direction of a veterinarian.

2. In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must provide documentation
from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of vaccine
administration.

3. In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must
provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the owner, or agent with care, custody, and control of the horse; name, serial number
and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of vaccine administration.

4. In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions, the exhibitor, upon request by
Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated
due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses
must also have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of temperatures should be provided to
the Competition Management, steward, or technical delegate when requested.

5. Competition Management may not amend or enhance vaccination requirements without prior approval of the Veterinary
Committee. BOD 1/17/15 Effective 12/1/15.

7) SHARPS CONTAINERS: The competition has provided SHARPS CONTAINERS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF
NEEDLES.
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8) ENTRIES: One owner per entry blank. Every exhibitor, rider, driver, handler, and trainer or his/her agent(s) must
sign the entry blank and must include all information requested on the entry blank. This includes full addresses, AHA
membership numbers, etc. IN THE CASE OF AN OWNER, TRAINER, RIDER, DRIVER OR HANDLER UNDER THE
AGE OF 19, HIS/THER PARENT/GUARDIAN OR ID NOT AVAILABLE, THE TRAINER MUST SIGN AN ENTRY
BLANK ON THE MINOR’S BEHALF. PARENTS NEED NOT BE MEMBERS OF AHA TO SIGN FOR A MINOR. Also,
for all junior exhibitors, the parent/guardian section of the entry form MUST be signed. All fees plus photocopies of
current AHA membership cards must accompany entries. If you are not in possession of your current AHA
Competition Level membership card, or have a copy of the same, you will be required to pay a Single Event Member
(SEM) fee of $35.00 (AHA 2008).

9) STABLING/SHAVINGS: Stalls are mandatory for all exhibiting horses. ALL 10’ X 10’ stalls have doors and are
under cover. SHAVINGS ONLY — NO STRAW ALLOWED. Shavings will be available at current market prices. FEED
BARN #81 (217) 523-5400 or (217) 882-2081 ~ E-MAIL evansfeed@gmail.com. Due to fire hazard and exhibitor
inconvenience, aisles are to be kept clear at all times and are not to be blocked with stall curtains. NO STALLS WILL
BE RESERVED WITHOUT PAYMENT. No changes in stabling permitted without permission of the Barn Manager
(Tony Reid 314-719-6447). There will be no stall refunds after April 22" 2019.

10) CAMPERS: Fairgrounds regulations state that all campers be self-contained, parked in the Campground located
in the Southwest corner of the Fairgrounds, pay a daily fee for use of electricity and water. Tent camping for a fee is
available. Payable separate from entry fees to ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (866-807-7918) and is
collected by the Fairgrounds security or Camping superintendent.

11) ADMISSION TO THE ARENA: No person will be permitted to enter the arena except the judges, their assistants,
the exhibitors in the class and the show photographer. Headers will be summoned by order of the judge.

12) ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE TIMES: Stalls will be available at 8:00 am on Wednesday, May 8", 2019. The lllinois
State Fairground rule prohibits horses arriving between MIDNIGHT and 8:00 AM. Horses (weanling or olderz MUST
pay stall fees. All horses and equipment must be removed from the fairgrounds by NOON, Monday, May 13", 2019.
Early arrivals (before May 8"‘) and/or late departures (after noon on May 13”‘) must make special arrangements with
the show secretary and will be charged $10.00 per day per stall.

13) In case of emergency contact Fairgrounds Security (217) 782-2622.

14) CLOSING OF ENTRIES: Entries close April 22" 2019. Entries postmarked AFTER April 22" will be charged a
$5.00 post entry fee per class, no exceptions. Metered postmarks are not accepted. Post entries will be accepted, but
must be made before the morning session ends for an afternoon class, or before the afternoon session ends for an
evening class. NO POST-DATED CHECKS. (Championship Performance Classes — no post-entry fees)

15) CONDUCT: Exhibitors are hereby notified that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the judges or officials on
the part of the owner, trainer, rider or any other attendant, shall be grounds to disqualify the horse
and all entry fees, other charges and prize money won shall be forfeited. The Show Committee also bears the
responsibility to aid the judges in avoiding contact with the exhibitors or their agent(s) before and during the
show.

16) CRUELTY TO OR THE ABUSE OF A HORSE: By any person at a recognized show is forbidden.
Excessive use of a whip on any horse in a stall, runway, schooling area, show ring or elsewhere on the show grounds
before or during the show constitutes a violation and renders the offender subject to penalty.

17) DOGS: All dogs must be on a leash at all times and are PROHIBITED in the coliseum.

18) SHOEING REGULATIONS: Arabian and Half Arabian Division — Refer to USEF, AR103. Horses less than two
years of age: must be shown barefoot. National Show Horse Registry — SHOEING REGULATIONS AND BOOTS
FOR NATIONAL SHOW HORSES are listed in USEF, NS102, NS103.

19) NSH REGISTRY REQUIREMENTS: Refer to USEF Chapter NS for general qualifications and class
specifications. Effective 4-1-2006: Trainers, riders, drivers, handlers AND at least one owner must show proof of
NSHR membership to be eligible to compete at the Local level. Horses must be registered with the NSHR at the time
the entry is made. The exhibitor must supply the show secretary with a copy of an official NSHR certificate of
registration or confirmation letter when submitting entries and before the horse is allowed to show. Pending
registrations shall not be accepted. NOTE: All National Show Horses that are cross entered in Half-Arabian classes
are subject to the rules of the Arabian Division regarding shoeing, hoof length and equipment until their completion of
Half-Arabian classes.
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20) NUMBER OF ENTRIES PER CLASS: Six (6) entries are necessary to fill a class. Any class may be cancelled,
divided or combined at the discretion of the Show Management.

21) PA SYSTEM: Due to possible unforeseen problems with any mechanical device, the PA system and class calls
over that system are considered a courtesy. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to have his/her horse at the gate at the
prescribed time. While every effort will be made to maintain a working PA system, no protest will be upheld nor will
any section be changed on the basis of a PA breakdown.

22) GOLF CART RENTAL:

The lllinois Fairgrounds now offers golf cart rental for a daily rate please contact 217-782-0775 or e-mail:
www.regina.burris@illinois.gov for information. NOTE: Must be ordered at least five days prior to the requested
delivery date. Personal carts, mopeds, and scooters are allowed for a per-event permit fee.

GR901.29. REQUIREMENTS. Minors who do not have a valid driver's license which allows them to operate a
motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind
including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds of
licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized
vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s), or
individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this
rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this
rule will be cause for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child
committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the
competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed against any of the above individuals
in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

23) REFUNDS: All fees for entries cancelled before April 22" 2019 will be refunded. Refunds will be made after this
date upon presentation of a Veterinarian’s Certificate to the show secretary by May 9™ 2019. No refunds will be made
after this date. STALL FEES AND OFFICE FEES WILL NOT BE REFUNDED.

24) REGISTRATION: In order to credit exhibitors with their proper points toward regional and national eligibility,
copies or registration papers (front & back) for each horse entered, showing current owner of record is required.
Imported horses must have current registration papers with the Registry before showing. (Exception; Article 1699 N.1)
If the horse is under one year of age, it must be eligible for registry and registration applied for and must be entered in
their full registered name. Only weanlings that have had registration applied for may show without registration papers.
See USEF Rulebook for complete requirements.

25) SHOW OFFICE HOURS: » Thursday — 10:00am to 8:00pm W Friday & Saturday — 8:30am to %2 hour after last
class »Sunday — 7:30am until 1 hour after the show closes. (Variations in this schedule will be announced)
The Show Office will be located in Barn 14.

26) HEADGEAR REQUIREMENTS FOR JUNIOR RIDERS: AR111 Protective Headgear

1. It is the tradition of the competition ring that riders and drivers be correctly attired for the class in question, that
attendants be neatly dressed and horses be properly presented.

2. Except as may otherwise be mandated by local law riders in all Working Hunter, Jumper, Hunter Hack, and all Hunt
Seat Equitation classes (not to jump or over obstacles and when jumping anywhere on the competition grounds, must
wear properly fastened protective headgear which meets or exceeds ASTM (American Society for Testing and
Materials)/SEI (Safety Equipment Institute) standards for equestrian use and carries the SEIl tag or BSI/BS EN
Standard. It must be properly fitted with harness secured. A Show Committee must bar riders without protective
headgear from entering the ring for classes in which protective headgear is required and may bar any entry or person
from entering the ring if not suitably presented to appear before an audience.

3. Any rider violating this rule at any time must immediately be prohibited from further riding until such headgear is
properly in place. For all exhibitors competing in the Hunter or Hunter Seat Equitation section, if a rider's chin strap
becomes unfastened, the rider may stop, re-fasten the chin strap and continue his/her round without penalty or
elimination. A judge may, but is not required to stop a rider and ask them to refasten a chin strap which has become
unfastened, again without penalty to the rider.
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27) SHOW TABS & CHECK POLICIES: Any exhibitor wishing to start a tab for the show will be required to leave a
signed check made payable to NIAHAC. Exhibitors understand that these checks will be completed by the show
secretary for the amount of the tab unless the exhibitor closes out the account prior to the close of the show. For your
convenience, we suggest that you settle your account at the earliest possible time to avoid a delay at the end of the
show. Payback checks may not be used to pay entry fees.

» There will be a $50.00 charge per check for all checks returned by the bank. In addition, interest of one and one-half
percent (1-1/2%) per month will be assessed on all outstanding accounts. » Returned checks not paid within two
weeks after being notified will be turned over to AHA. B The show checking account will be closed sixty (60) days
after the show. No prize money will be honored after that date. »Personal checks will not be cashed in the show
office.

28) SOUNDNESS: All horses must be serviceably sound. In the case of suspected soundness, the Judge may, if he
so desires, have the animal examined by the Veterinarian provided by the Committee; the Official Show Veterinarian’s
decision shall be final. No exhibitor may use another veterinarian’s statement to contradict the Official Show
Veterinarian or Judge’s decision.

29) STALLIONS: Stallions may be shown by ladies and junior exhibitors. No Stallions in Walk-Trot classes.

30) WARM-UP RINGS & ARENA: Covered, enclosed outdoor arena is 228 X 163. Warm-up ring — Barn 13 is 177 X
108, Warm-up ring — Barn 14 is 144 X 64, Covered Food-O-Rama Lunge area is 150 X 90. Footing in all is a sand
based composition. Lights are on 24 hours per day when needed.

31) GROUNDS FEE: The grounds fee of $25.00 per horse applies to those horses showing out of a trailer if no stalls
are available. There will be no grounds fee refunds after April 22" 2019.

32) BREEDING/GELDING IN-HAND CLASSES: The “In The Ring Procedure” will be used and judging will be
Comparative. (See USEF, Subchapter AR-2)

33) RESPONSIBILITY: NIAHAC ARABIAN SHOW (SPRINGFIELD, IL) All entries are accepted with the
understanding that the Northern lllinois Arabian Horse Activity Club, the Arabian Horse Association, the USEF, the
National Show Horse Association, and the lllinois Department of Agriculture and/or their agents will not be responsible
for any loss, personal injury, or damage to people, animals, or property. WARNING: ILLINOIS EQUINE ACTIVITY
STATUTE 47/15. “UNDER THE EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT, EACH PARTICIPANT WHO ENGAGES IN AN
EQUINE ACTIVITY EXPRESSLY ASSUMES THE RISK OF ENGAGING IN AND LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY RESULTING FROM THE RISK OF EQUINE
ACTIVITIES.”
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NIAHAC Proudly Presents the. ..

Previous Winners

2005: Brooke Berget ~ Delavan, WI2006:

Stephanie Davisson ~ Crystal Lake, IL
2007: Deanna Luce ~ Madison, WI
2008: Show Cancelled

2009: Kathlyn Comacho ~ Pleasant Prairie, WI

2010: Sarah Delisi ~ LaGrange, IL

2011: Alexandra Holder ~ LaGrange, IL

2012: Jennifer Parker ~ Festus, MO
2013: Katelynn Cox ~ Custer, MI
2014: Matt Huke ~ Westfield, IN
2015: Zachary White ~ Woodstock, IL
2016: Ella Hampton ~ Sheridan, IN

PENNY SLOTT PERPETUAL MEMORIAL TROPHY

Penny Slott was an Arabian Enthusiast and a member of the NIAHAC Club for many
years. Her greatest joy in life was watching her grandchildren interact with her
Arabian horses. Her family would like to sponsor this equitation class in her memory
with a perpetual memorial trophy. The trophy is held by the club with each year’s
winners name inscribed on a plaque and is displayed at the NIAHAC show in honor of
this wonderful woman.

AHA Saddle Seat Medal Class “JTR” 18 & Under

2017: Zachary White ~ Woodstock, IL
2018: Olivia Lockhart ~ Springfield, MO

Thank You to our Product Sponsors!

-

Mrs. Pastures
es for Hores

IR e

Mrs. Pastures
Cookies for Horses
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HOST HOTEL

Ramada Limited - Host Hotel
3281 Northfield (I-55 to Exit 100B, West) Phone: 217-523-4000
Ask for NJAHAC Horse Show Discount Rate
Before April19th, 2019 - RESERVE EARLY!

OTHER HOTELS
Comfort Inn Howard Johnson
3442 Freedom Drive 1701 J. David Jones Pkwy
217-787-2250 217-541-8762
Hilton Garden Inn Hampton Inn
3100 S. Dirksen Pkwy 3185 S. Dirksen Pkwy
217-529-7171 217-529-1100

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW

From the North = I-55 to Exit 100B, West

From the East = |-72 to [-55, North to Exit 100B, West
From the West = Rt. 36 to I-55, North to Exit 100B, West
From the South = I-55 to 100B, West

Please check out our complimentary morning refreshments.
Donuts & coffee will be served!
Available from 7:30 am, Friday, Saturday & Sunday.
It’s a great way to start the day, so don’t miss it!
Compliments of
LAKESHORE EQUINE SERVICES, INC.

ANDREA MCGOWAN, DVM

Need Something Special Brought To
The Show? ~ Call Ahead!

Nymeyer’s
at Tanglewood

West Des Moines, |IA ~
1.800.247.1362

Nymeyer’s Mobile Tack Shop . . .
for your Last Minute Needs!
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OPTION CLASSES

NIAHAC attempts to offer classes that meet the needs of our exhibitors. The Option Class slots
will be filled on a first come first served basis upon payment to the Show Secretary. Choosing to
hold a class requires a $40.00 sponsorship fee and a $20.00 entry fee. After the initial
sponsorship is paid, additional entries will pay the standard $20.00 to enter. Post entry fees will
not be charged for Option Classes. It is recommended that you request your class and time slot
preference ASAP since slots are limited.

NOTE: 20 OPTION Classes, named “A-T” will run in the schedule, where YOU choose. Example:
class 100A will follow class 100; Class 43B will follow class 43. Option classes will be held on a
first come-first served basis if the sponsorship fee of $40, plus regular class entry fee of $20 (no
post entry fee) is paid. Send the request with your entry or you can make your request in the show
office. There will be no late entry fees for any horse entered in an Option class.

*NOTE: NIAHAC has the right to limit the number of Option Classes per session.

Please contact Ryan Chambers (314-717-7683) for Option Classes.
Mail to: Ringside Productions

P.O. Box 508

Bonne Terre, MO 63628

Ryan@ringsideproductionslic.com

Choose from any Purebred or Half-Arabian class in the AHA Standard Class List except those in the
following divisions: Cutting, Working Cow, Reined Cow, Team Penning, Ranch Sorting, Carriage Pleasure
Driving, Working Hunter, Jumper, Eventing, Sport Horse, Combined Driving, Dressage or Driven Dressage.

OPTION CLASS FORM

(Please PRINT and send this form along with your entries)

Class To Be Added:

Class Slot #:

Class To Be Added:

Class Slot #:
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Northern lllinois Arabian Horse Activity Club (NIAHAC) is a not-for-profit club dedicated to the promotion of the Arabian
Horse. NIAHAC feels hosting a horse show is the best way to promote and display these magnificent animals! It has
become very costly to present these horse shows and one way to help offset these rising costs is through your

support.

SPONSORSHIP FORM

SPONSORSHIPS are NEEDED!

We encourage you to consider sponsoring your favorite classes. Make checks payable to NIAHAC.

Participants in our Sponsorship Program will be announced in center ring throughout the show.
NIAHAC thanks you for your Sponsorship and your continued support for our shows.

SPONSORSHIP $30 PER CLASS

Regular Classes

Sponsorship Center Ring

Announcement to Read as Follows...

Class# | Class# | Class# | Class# | Class# | Class #
Championship Classes

ACT Classes

Class# | Class# | Class# | Class# | Class# | Class #

TOTAL # SPONSORSHIPS
x $30/ per CLASS =

THANK YOU!
Your support is greatly appreciated! ©

Please mail Sponsorship form along with your entry form to:
Ringside Productions
P.O. Box 508
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ARABIAN COMMUNITY TOURNAMENT (ACT) SHOW

INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this division is to introduce potential new owners to the joys of showing and riding Arabian
horses by giving beginning riders of any breed an opportunity to gain experience by offering beginner
classes at our Arabian horse shows.

RIDERS

* Riders are encouraged to be in a professionally operated lesson program (NOT REQUIRED).
Encouraged but not required to be a member of AHA.
Riding suits and chaps are not allowed.
Riding pants, jodhpurs, breeches or colored jeans are considered appropriate.
A neatly fitted shirt or top is suggested.
A riding helmet is also mandatory for riders 18 and under and suggested for all ages.
Appropriate footwear with a small heel is mandatory.
Riders are NOT allowed to cross enter into any non-ACT riding classes, and are ineligible to
compete in ACT classes once they have shown in a full riding suit or in a non-ACT or non-Academy
show.

HORSES

Horses are encouraged to be lesson horses of any breed and should display the characteristics of such, but
it is not mandatory that they are utilized in a professional lesson—all horses are welcome, as long as they
display good manners and a quiet disposition.

A cut-back saddle for saddle seat, western saddle for stock seat, and hunt saddle for hunt seat are to be
used.

Work bridles and bits, including snaffles, are allowed, and running martingales are permitted and
encouraged. However, tie down martingales are not allowed.

The horse show management may eliminate any horse or rider that is deemed unsafe or is not abiding by
these rules.

Horses can cross enter in ANY ACT classes, but riders may not cross enter between the Leadline,
Walk/Trot, the Walk/Trot Equitation, or the Walk/Trot/Canter classes.

ACT entries are to follow horse show rules but are not AHA or USEF sanctioned classes.

Show grooming is permitted, but not necessary as HORSES ARE NOT TO BE JUDGED.

JUDGING
All ACT classes are to be judged on the ability of the rider to control and show their horse to its best
advantage, and upon the riding skills of the rider.

Each class should be judged on the rider’s basic equitation and horsemanship skills suited
to the class discipline, with emphasis placed on the rider’s ability to control the horse at all times, identify
correct diagonals and leads promptly, and to control their horses rate in a consistent manner.

Riders should convey the impression of good posture, balance, and effective control while commanding
proper speed of gaits and show ring placement.

Headers are allowed in the line up in all walk-trot classes.

HORSES ARE NOT TO BE JUDGED, only the rider’s ability to control themselves and their horses and
present themselves to their best advantage.

Horsemanship Pleasure is meant to differ from the equitation class in that it is judged more on the rider’s
ability to display their horse to its best advantage, communicating to the judge through their horsemanship
and riding abilities that the horse is a pleasure to ride and can be guided and set up to show to its best
advantage.
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ACT ENTRY FORM

Arabian Community Tournament Show - Saturday May 11", 2019

Send Entries To: Ringside Productions, P.O. Box 508, Bonne Terre, MO 63628
Ryan.chambers.rc@gmail.com

Please Type or Print Only One Owner Per Entry Form. All entries must be complete. Enclose correct fees.

Name of Horse
CLASS # CLASS # CLASS # CLASS #
Entry Fees

CLASS # CLASS # CLASS # CLASS #

EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR
DOB: | |/
Name of Horse
CLASS # CLASS # CLASS # CLASS #
Entry Fees

CLASS # CLASS # CLASS # CLASS #

EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR
DOB: | |/

All entries are made at the rider's/owner’s/trainer's own risk with the understanding that there is an inherent risk in riding horses. Neither the NIAHAC Arabian Horse Show, lllinois State Fairgrounds, the
management, officials, nor employees, will be responsible for any accident or loss which may occur to an exhibitor/animal, equipment at the NIAHAC Horse Show. Under lllinois Law, an equine activity
sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the inherent risks of equine activities. (Chapter xxx of the lllinois General
Statues. ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN THIS ENTRY FORM. Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the above statement and agrees to

the applicable terms, conditions, waivers, rel indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.
INSTRUCTOR/TRAINER: Entry Fee @ $5/Class $
Address: All show sponsorships @ $30/Class | $
City: State: Zip: Stall for ACTS Horse ONLY @ $60 $
. Horse only showing in ACTS classes
E-Mail Address:

IF Horse is entering NIAHAC Show

(If rider/handler is a minor parent or guardian signature required) Please pay stall fee in NIAHAC Entry form

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Enclosed Total

Stable With: Fees| s
Send Request for joint stabling in the same envelope Make checks payable to NIAHAC
Coggins Health Signatures:
Check # Amount Received: Credit or Balance Due:
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MEMBER ASSOCIATION OF ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN ILLINOIS ARABIAN HORSE ACTIVITY CLUB
You can also renew or join online at www.ArabianHorses.org
and select NIAHAC #11048 as your affiliate club!

Date:

Membership: O New O Renew AHA# USEF#

Member Name:

Non-Member (parent or spouse) name:

Farm Name: Farm USEF#

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone: Cell Phone Business Phone

E-Mail Address:

This is an organization operated entirely by volunteers. Your help is greatly needed. Please volunteer your services in one or more of the
Following ways:

O Club Office [ Board of Directors [0 Nominating Committee [ Social Media [ Membership
O Meetings O Club Publications / Promotions O Clinics/Events O Jr. Memberships O May Horse Show

[0 I'will sponsor a class(es) for the May Horse Show

Membership Categories:

[0$270 3 Year AHA/Affiliate/Competition/NIAHAC (Voting)

[0$95 1 Year AHA/Affiliate/Competition/NIAHAC (Voting)

[0$60 1 Year AHA/Affiliate/Non-Competing/NIAHAC (Voting)

O0$10 1 Year NIAHAC ONLY Associate (Non-Voting)

0850 1 Year Youth AHA/Affiliate/Competition/NIAHAC (Non-Voting)

[0$25 1 Year YouthAHA/Affiliate/Non-Competing/NIAHAC (Non—\/oting)} Youth Birthdate:
ss 1 Year Youth NIAHAC ONLY Associate (Non-Voting)

Individual AHA Affiliate: includes one (1) voting membership to NIAHAC and AHA. You may vote, hold office, be a committee member
and/or be a delegate of NIAHAC at the Regional and National levels of AHA.

Individual Associate: includes membership in NIJAHAC and all club activities. An associate may not vote or hold office. (No AHA Affiliation)
Youth Affiliate: is open to any individual under the age of 19 as of December 1st of the previous calendar year. May not vote or hold
office.

Youth Associate:  is open to any individual under the age of 19 as of December 1st of the previous calendar year. May not vote or hold
office. (No AHA Affiliation)

| agree to abide by the by-laws of the Northern Illinois Arabian Horse Activity Club. Membership not effective until paid for and approved
by the NIAHAC Board of Directors.
Signature: Parent/Legal Guardian Signature: (for youth members)

Make check payable to NIAHAC and return to:
Candy Larsen ~ 3208 Vermont Rd. ~ Woodstock, IL 60098 ~ Phone: 815-861-2180 ~ E-Mail:somira@sbcglobal.net

Revised June 2018
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Hsabian THoise Association Show Recoquifion

Competition Sponsor: NIAHAC

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 191114692

The Arabian Horse Associatian is a major équine
assaoation serving members in the United
States and Canado. It registers and maintains
a database of mare than ane milion Arabian,
Half-Aralvan and Angle-Arabian horses and
administers move than $3 milion in annual
prize maney. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 500 Aralvan harse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For infarmation about Arabvan,
Half-Aralvan and Angle-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@Arablantorses. org
or visit ArabianHarses.org.

o AT Poosgh youer local clud for
e following qreal member besef /s

* Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
kability insurance through Equisure

* Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

+ Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world's largest online Arabian horse resource

* No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card

* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recegnition and prize maney programs
* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club:

The |eciges & Stk Commmmauones
0 repanibie for s rg arlien
ard ygred complanls relebeg b
padgen and D’ candect when
Hlert bry exbwidon, 1 how of by

AW meerrber) o offwern, and whn
sccompansed by a we-dolar (310 004
Hing fee Rewhstion 5-50]. Ot
corwrmely, corrphesends, gueslore,
gere) are encoursgood whes
Apprprate (92 Thag fes gused)
Wrie Jeripes & Menedh
Coverateer, K Boa 405509, Jurven,
CO BOOA4OMY, (MO0) 654517

"ARC 2 \arrioft

MRS FRCOGMTON COrCOETS

MARKEL
BRE surance
mankel COMPANY

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive  Aurora, CO 80014 303696 4500 303 6964599 fax  ArabianHorses org

AMA 0508 52 R 01 7Y
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Mail to: Ringside Productions NIAHAC Arabian AVS Show
P.O. Box 508 May 10th - 12th, 2019
Bonne Terre, MO 63628
ryan@ringsideproductionslic.com ENTRIES CLOSE 4/22/19
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT - ONLY ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM. All entries must be complete. Enclose correct fees, copies of horse registration papers,
purchse contract (if applicable), USEF/CEF membership cards, amateur certification (if applicable), AHA membership cards for each rider, driver, handler, and owner.
Name of First Horse Reg. No DOB Sex Color Height
Sire Dam Horse USEF # Horse USDF #
Entry Fees
JRider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
$
JRider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
$
For more than two riders with same horse, use next table, leaving horse data blank
Name of Second Horse Reg. No DOB Sex Color Height
Sire Dam Horse USEF # Horse USDF #
Entry Fees
JRider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
$
JRider/driver/nandler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
$
**PHOTO COPIES REQUIRED of all Reg Papers, Both AHA and USEF
Membership cards for all owners/riders/trainers or PAY INCOMPLETE ENTRY FEE.*** Total Class Fees $
OWNER (as appears on reg papers or contract) (May attach mailing label)
Name AHA# & Exp date Required Fees per Horse:
Address USEF# Stalls $90 each
City, State Zip Office Fee $20/horse
Email Phone # AHA Fee $10/horse
(Res 9-90 $5 / Recogn $5)
TRAINER (Mandatory)
AHA# & Exp date
Address USEF#
City, State Zip AHA SEM $35/person
Email Phone # NSHR Membership Fee
i . (Youth $25/ Adult $60)
Amateur Owner Relationship to Horse Owner:
Credit Card Fee $
. ($15/per horse)
Stable with:
Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, Class Sponsor $30/Class $
condition, waivers, releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her Option Fee $40/C|ass $
knowledge. All owner, trainers, riders, drivers & handlers must sign on the back. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on back. Early Arrival $10/horse $
Circle Type I Master Card Visa AMEX Discover Incomplete Entry $25 $
Name on Credit Card
Billing Address on CC Total Due $
Credit Card # EXP Code
Office Use Only Make Checks Payableto: ~ NIAHAC

AHA / USEF / Amateur Card

Ck# Amt Rec'd $

Reg Papers / Signatures

Credit / Balance Due $

Coggins / Health
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AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT

I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound by and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION  This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.
In consideration for AHA permitting me to paricipate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows:
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarlly in this Compefition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | AM FULLY AWARE AND
ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED T, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING
DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
| AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilties leased by the Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials,
directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiiated organizations and insurers (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myseff, other persons, horses or other property belonging
fo me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Compefition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY
ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of
any defects in the premises.
| AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that s pay all losses, damages, atiomeys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabities and
obligations (including attomeys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my
agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b by any animal owned or exhibited by me or in my custody o control.
| AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.
| AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the
Rules of AHA, the Competition, CEF or USA Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, | agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree to release, hold
harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Offcials or any hearing body that relates to
my qualifications or my horse(s) qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.
| AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA
may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videas, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Compefition or
AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and
release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.
By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and
Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.
This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is infended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action
against AHA, ts officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain
effect.

Federation entry agreement
By entering a Federation-licensed Compefition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives,
employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of this Competition. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the
Federation and of the compefition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and
employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter andlor participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of
acceptance of entry, the Federation andlor the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, intemet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the
competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby
expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are
governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action insfituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GRI084.
Federation release, assumption of risk, Waiver, and indemnification this document waives important legal rights. read it carefully before signing.
| AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Compettion to the following: | AGREE that the “Federafion” and “Compefition” as used herein includes the Licensee and Compefition Management, as well as al of their offcials, officers,
directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and Federation affiiates.
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntariy in the Compefition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and
acknowledge that horse sports and the Compefition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. (‘Harm”).
| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the
Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Federation or the Compefition.
| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Federation or the Compefition. | AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the
Federation and the Competition and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | have read the Federation
Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and | understand that | am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me to do so while
WARNING that no protective equipment can quard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the
obligations of this Release on the chid's behalf | represent that I have the requisite training, coaching and abiliies to safely compete in this competition. | AGREE that if | am injured at this compefition, the medical personnel treating my
injuries may provide information on my injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accidentfinjury report fom.

MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES B SIGNNG BELOW, 1 AGREE tobe bound b a applcabl Federation Rules and all erms and provisions oftis enry bank an aterms and provisins ofthis Prize it 1 am iging and submiting i
Agreement electionically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same valdity, force and effectas f  affied my signature by my own hand. BOD 1123111 Effecive 12/1/11

Owner -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures ;2;; Signature X

Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show - ** Mandatory Print Sonature X

No Junior Signatures Adult Owner must sign if no trainer | Name 5

Rider 1-** Mandatory No Junior Signatures ;2:; Signature X
. - Print )

Rider 2 - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Name Signature X
. - Print )

Rider 3-** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Name Signature X

P Print !

Coach - (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature X

Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian .

Name Here Name Here SgnaureX

Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian Sonature X

Name Here Name Here ;

*#+ EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR

AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.
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Ringside Productions

P.O. Box 508

Bonne Terre, MO 63628
Ryan@ringsideproductionslic.com
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